
Milwaukee (3-14, 1-0 Horizon) -vs- Northern Kentucky (7-9, 0-1 Horizon)
3/13/2026 at Highland Heights, Ky (Bill Aker Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Theis, Gavin (1-1)
Loss: Logan Wilson (1-1)
HBP: Theis, Gavin, Kyle Cortner
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 pm   Time: 3:36   Attendance: 108   Weather: 59 Degrees and Windy
Game notes:
- T. Lange faced 2 batters in the 6th.
- S. Parnell faced 5 batters in the 6th.
- C. French faced 2 batters in the 8th.
- K. Cortner faced 2 batters in the 9th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Milwaukee 0 5 0 0 0 7 0 1 3 16 16 2
Northern Kentucky 0 1 1 0 0 3 1 3 0 9 13 1

Milwaukee 16

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ross, Grant 3b 4 2 3 2 1 0 1
Schmidt, Tate 2b 5 2 2 0 1 0 5
O'Connell, Dylan cf 5 3 3 2 1 0 0
Kibler, Dominic dh 2 2 1 2 3 0 0
Horn, Bradyn lf 4 2 1 2 2 1 0
Spence, Joey c 5 2 2 4 1 1 4
Marion, Charlie rf 4 0 0 1 1 1 0
Holmes, Christian ss 6 1 2 0 0 1 0
Hadley, John 1b 3 2 2 2 2 1 0
Theis, Gavin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Weckler, Mason p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kuhnke, Camden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 16 16 15 12 5 10

2B: Ross, Grant (1); O'Connell, Dylan (2); Kibler, Dominic (1)
HR: Ross, Grant (1); Horn, Bradyn (1); Spence, Joey (2); Hadley,
John (1)
SF: Marion, Charlie (1)
CS: Schmidt, Tate (1); Spence, Joey (1); Marion, Charlie (1)
HBP: Ross, Grant (1); Kibler, Dominic (1)
PO: Ross, Grant (1)
E: Holmes, Christian (2)

Northern Kentucky 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mark Nowak cf 6 0 1 1 0 1 0
Pierce Bauerle 3b 5 2 2 0 1 0 2
Jake Paulick c 6 2 2 0 0 3 0
Josh Williams rf 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Marcus Harrison 2b 5 2 3 3 0 1 4
Braydon Rogers dh 3 1 1 0 2 0 0
Ethan Thomas 1b 4 1 1 1 0 2 0
Alex Brazer ss 4 0 1 1 1 0 0
Hunter Friedberg lf 4 0 0 1 0 3 6
Logan Wilson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tannis Lange p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shawn Parnell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carson French p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Cortner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Will Franklin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 9 13 9 4 10 12

2B: Mark Nowak (1); Jake Paulick (1); Josh Williams (2)
HR: Marcus Harrison (1)
SF: Ethan Thomas (1)
HBP: Josh Williams (1); Hunter Friedberg (1)
E: Ethan Thomas (1)
DP: 1

Milwaukee IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Theis, Gavin (W, 1-1) 5.0 6 2 1 3 6 0 0 2 0 21 27 6 3 106
Weckler, Mason 2.1 6 7 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 14 14 1 5 37
Kuhnke, Camden 1.2 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 6 7 0 2 24
Totals 13 9 6 4 10 1 0 2 0 41 48 7 10 167

Northern Kentucky IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Logan Wilson (L, 1-1) 3.0 8 5 5 4 2 2 0 0 0 16 20 2 4 82
Tannis Lange 2.0 1 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 8 2 2 34
Shawn Parnell 0.0 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 15
Carson French 2.0 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 5 9 3 1 33
Kyle Cortner 1.0 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 2 0 3 7 1 1 25
Will Franklin 1.0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 17
Totals 16 16 15 12 5 2 0 2 0 38 53 9 8 206



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   

Milwaukee - Top of 1st MKE NKU
ROSS singled up the middle (2-2 KKBFB). 0 0
ROSS out at second p to 1b to 2b, picked off. 0 0
SCHMIDT grounded out to 2b (2-2 KFBB). 0 0
O'CONNELL doubled to center field (1-1 KB). 0 0
KIBLER walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
KIBLER advanced to second on a wild pitch; O'CONNELL advanced to third. 0 0
HORN walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 0 0
SPENCE flied out to cf (2-2 KBSB). 0 0

Northern Kentucky - Bottom of 1st MKE NKU
M. Nowak struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBFS). 0 0
P. Bauerle singled to right field (1-2 KSB). 0 0
J. Paulick struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0
J. Williams hit by pitch (2-2 BKBKF); P. Bauerle advanced to second. 0 0
M. Harrison struck out looking (0-2 KFFK). 0 0

Milwaukee - Top of 2nd MKE NKU
MARION grounded out to 2b (2-2 BFBK). 0 0
HOLMES singled up the middle (0-2 KF). 0 0
HADLEY homered to left center, 2 RBI (0-1 K); HOLMES scored. 2 0
ROSS homered to left field, RBI (1-1 BK). 3 0
SCHMIDT singled to right field (0-1 K). 3 0
O'CONNELL doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); SCHMIDT scored. 4 0
KIBLER walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 4 0
HORN struck out swinging (0-2 FSS); KIBLER advanced to second on a wild pitch; O'CONNELL scored. 5 0
SPENCE struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 FFFFBS). 5 0

Northern Kentucky - Bottom of 2nd MKE NKU
B. Rogers reached on a fielding error by ss (1-2 KKB). 5 0
E. Thomas grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB); B. Rogers advanced to second. 5 0
A. Brazer grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBFFB). 5 0
H. Friedberg hit by pitch (0-0). 5 0
M. Nowak doubled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); H. Friedberg advanced to third; B. Rogers scored, unearned. 5 1
P. Bauerle flied out to cf (0-0). 5 1

Milwaukee - Top of 3rd MKE NKU
MARION grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBKF). 5 1
HOLMES lined out to 2b (3-2 BKBSBF). 5 1
HADLEY singled up the middle (0-1 K). 5 1
ROSS walked (3-1 BKBBB); HADLEY advanced to second. 5 1
SCHMIDT grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 5 1

Northern Kentucky - Bottom of 3rd MKE NKU
J. Paulick singled to shortstop (1-1 KB). 5 1
J. Williams flied out to cf (2-2 KFBFB). 5 1
M. Harrison singled to center field (1-0 B); J. Paulick advanced to second. 5 1
B. Rogers singled to left field (1-0 B); M. Harrison advanced to second; J. Paulick advanced to third. 5 1
E. Thomas lined out to lf, SF, RBI (2-2 BFBFF); J. Paulick scored. 5 2
A. Brazer walked (3-2 KBBFFBB); B. Rogers advanced to second; M. Harrison advanced to third. 5 2
H. Friedberg struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 5 2



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Milwaukee - Top of 4th MKE NKU
T. Lange to p for L. Wilson. 5 2
O'CONNELL grounded out to ss (1-2 KFB). 5 2
KIBLER walked (3-1 BBKBB). 5 2
HORN grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); KIBLER out on the play. 5 2

Northern Kentucky - Bottom of 4th MKE NKU
M. Nowak lined out to ss (3-1 KBBB). 5 2
P. Bauerle walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 2
J. Paulick popped up to 1b (0-2 KS). 5 2
J. Williams doubled up the middle (2-1 BBK); P. Bauerle advanced to third. 5 2
M. Harrison fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 5 2

Milwaukee - Top of 5th MKE NKU
SPENCE walked (3-1 KBBBB). 5 2
MARION popped up to 3b (1-2 KBK). 5 2
SPENCE out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 5 2
HOLMES flied out to rf (3-1 BBBF). 5 2

Northern Kentucky - Bottom of 5th MKE NKU
B. Rogers walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 5 2
E. Thomas struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 5 2
A. Brazer reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-1 KB); B. Rogers out at second 3b to 2b. 5 2
H. Friedberg struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 5 2

Milwaukee - Top of 6th MKE NKU
HADLEY walked (3-1 KBBBB). 5 2
ROSS doubled to left field, RBI (3-1 BBKB); HADLEY scored. 6 2
S. Parnell to p for T. Lange. 6 2
SCHMIDT singled (0-1 K); ROSS advanced to third. 6 2
O'CONNELL singled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); SCHMIDT advanced to second; ROSS scored. 7 2
KIBLER doubled to left field, 2 RBI (1-2 BFK); O'CONNELL scored; SCHMIDT scored. 9 2
HORN homered to left center, 2 RBI (1-2 BKF); KIBLER scored. 11 2
SPENCE homered to left center, RBI (1-1 BF). 12 2
C. French to p for S. Parnell. 12 2
MARION walked (3-2 BBFFBB). 12 2
HOLMES flied out to cf (0-1 S). 12 2
MARION out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 12 2
HADLEY walked (3-0 BBBB). 12 2
ROSS grounded out to p (0-2 KF). 12 2

Northern Kentucky - Bottom of 6th MKE NKU
WECKLER to p for THEIS. 12 2
M. Nowak grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 12 2
P. Bauerle singled to center field (1-1 BK). 12 2
J. Paulick struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 12 2
J. Williams doubled to center field, RBI (3-2 BKBFB); P. Bauerle scored. 12 3
M. Harrison homered to left field, 2 RBI (2-2 BFKB); J. Williams scored. 12 5
B. Rogers flied out to cf (0-1 K). 12 5

Milwaukee - Top of 7th MKE NKU
SCHMIDT walked (3-0 BBBB). 12 5
O'CONNELL fouled out to lf down the lf line (1-2 BKK). 12 5



KIBLER flied out to cf (1-0 B). 12 5
SCHMIDT out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 12 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northern Kentucky - Bottom of 7th MKE NKU
E. Thomas singled to right field (1-0 B). 12 5
E. Thomas advanced to second on a wild pitch. 12 5
A. Brazer grounded out to ss (1-2 KKB); E. Thomas advanced to third. 12 5
H. Friedberg grounded out to ss, RBI (0-0); E. Thomas scored. 12 6
M. Nowak grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 12 6

Milwaukee - Top of 8th MKE NKU
HORN walked (3-1 BKBBB). 12 6
SPENCE reached on a throwing error by 1b, advanced to second on the error (2-0 BB); HORN advanced to
third on the error. 12 6
K. Cortner to p for C. French. 12 6
MARION flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-2 BKK); SPENCE advanced to third; HORN scored, unearned. 13 6
HOLMES singled to first base (1-1 BS). 13 6
HADLEY struck out looking (2-2 BFBKK). 13 6
ROSS hit by pitch (0-2 KF); HOLMES advanced to second. 13 6
SCHMIDT grounded out to 2b (1-2 SBF). 13 6

Northern Kentucky - Bottom of 8th MKE NKU
P. Bauerle reached on a throwing error by ss (0-0). 13 6
J. Paulick doubled to left field (0-0); P. Bauerle advanced to third. 13 6
J. Williams grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-1 BF); J. Paulick advanced to third; P. Bauerle scored, unearned. 13 7
M. Harrison singled to third base, RBI (0-0); J. Paulick scored. 13 8
KUHNKE to p for WECKLER. 13 8
B. Rogers walked (3-1 KBBBB); M. Harrison advanced to second. 13 8
E. Thomas struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 13 8
A. Brazer singled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); B. Rogers advanced to third; M. Harrison scored, unearned. 13 9
H. Friedberg struck out looking (0-2 KKFK). 13 9

Milwaukee - Top of 9th MKE NKU
O'CONNELL walked (3-1 BBBKB). 13 9
KIBLER hit by pitch (0-0); O'CONNELL advanced to second. 13 9
W. Franklin to p for K. Cortner. 13 9
HORN popped up to 1b (3-2 BKKBB). 13 9
SPENCE homered to right center, 3 RBI (0-0); KIBLER scored; O'CONNELL scored. 16 9
MARION struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 16 9
HOLMES struck out swinging (3-2 BFBSBS). 16 9

Northern Kentucky - Bottom of 9th MKE NKU
M. Nowak grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 16 9
P. Bauerle grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 16 9
J. Paulick struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 16 9


